



Clearing Circular 03/2019

2019-02-14

Revised go live date for the market launch of PEGAS JKM LNG future

We would like to inform you that the date for the introduction of the PEGAS Liquefied Natural Gas future based on the Japan Korean Marker (JKM®) has to be rescheduled.

The new Go Live Date will be 21 May 2019 subject to successful implementation and testing.

For further details on the product setup, clearing and settlement processes and preconditions for participation we advise to consult Clearing Circular No. 51/2018 published on 29 November 2018.

Disclaimer

The names "S&P Global Platts®", "Platts®" and "JKM®" are trademarks of S&P Global Inc. and have been licensed for use by [EEX]. S&P Global Platts®, a division of S&P Global Inc., also licenses [EEX] to use the [LNG DES Japan/Korea Marker (JKM®)] in connection with the listing, trading, settlement and clearing of the [PEGAS JKM® LNG Month Futures] based upon the [LNG DES Japan/Korea Marker (JKM®)]. [PEGAS JKM® LNG Month Futures] is not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by S&P Global Platts® or its affiliates or licensors. S&P Global Platts®, its affiliates and licensors make no representation or warranty, express or implied, either regarding [PEGAS JKM® LNG Month Futures] or the advisability of investing in securities or commodities generally or the ability of [LNG DES Japan/Korea Marker (JKM®)] to track general market performance or commodity price movements. S&P Global Platts®, its affiliates and licensors disclaim any and all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or use as to [PEGAS JKM® LNG Month Futures], [LNG DES Japan/Korea Marker (JKM®)], or the results obtained by their use or as to the performance thereof. S&P Global Platts®, its affiliates and licensors do not guarantee the adequacy, accuracy, timeliness and/or completeness of the [LNG DES Japan/Korea Marker (JKM®)] or any component thereof or any communications (whether written, oral, electronic or other format), and shall not be subject to any damages or liability, including but not limited to any indirect, special, incidental, punitive or consequential damages (including but not limited to, loss of profits, trading losses and loss of goodwill).

Contact

European Commodity Clearing AG Clearing & Settlement Phone: +49 341 24680-444 E-mail: clearing@ecc.de News

Physical Settlemen

Financial Settlemen

Risk Management

Information Technology